Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centra Software, Inc.		01/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Spruce Acquisition, LLC		101/30/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centra Software, LLC
Street Address:	2400 Bridge Parkway
City:	Redwood Shores
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065-1166
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954842	CENTRA
Registration Number:	2219147	CENTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1326

Email: ralpert@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Rochelle D. Alpert

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ı	Address Line 4:	San Francisco,	CALIFORNIA	94105
ı	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	MBER:	058790.2000	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle D. Alpert
--------------------	--------------------

TRADEMARK REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0315

900046928

2957

CH \$65

Signature:	/rda/
Date:	04/18/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=CENTRASOFTWARELLC#page1.tif source=CENTRASOFTWARELLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0316

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:51 PM 01/31/2006 FILED 06:51 PM 01/31/2006 SRV 060093595 - 4034576 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

CENTRA SOFTWARE, INC. a Delaware corporation

WITH AND

INTO

SPRUCE ACQUISITION, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Spruce Acquisition, LLC hereby certifies as follows:

- (1) The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which are to merge or consolidate are:
 - (a) Centra Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (b) Spruce Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- (2) An agreement of merger has been duly certified and acknowledged by each of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which are to merge or consolidate in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as applicable, and has been.
 - (3) The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is "Spruce Acquisition, LLC."
- (4) The Certificate of Formation of Spruce Acquisition, LLC, is hereby amended to change the name to Centra Software, LLC according to Section 18-209 of the Act.
- (5) The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company located at 2400 Bridge Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065-1166.
- (6) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
 - (7) The merger shall be effective at 11:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 31, 2006.

pa-1010349

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0317

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Spruce Acquisition, LLC, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name on the 30th day of January, 2006.

Spruce Acquisition, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: Saba Software, Inc. Its Manager

By: /s/ Peter E. Williams III
Name: Peter E. Williams III Title: Chief Financial Officer

pa-1010339

TRADEMARK REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 04/18/2006